to as “Act”) read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the 

Annual Return as on 31st March, 2023 is available on the Company’s website 

https://foceindia.com/  

SHARE CAPITAL: 

Authorized Share Capital: 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 5,52,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crores Fifty 

Two Lakhs Only) divided into 55,20,000 (Fifty Five Lakhs Twenty Thousand) equity shares of 

Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each as on 31st March, 2023. 

Issued, Subscribed and Paid Up Share Capital: 

The issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Company is Rs. 4,89,29,250/- (Rupees 

Four Crores Eighty Nine Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Only) divided 

into 48,92,925 (Forty Eight Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Five) equity 

shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, as on 31st March, 2023. 

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION & ANALYSIS REPORTS: 

A detailed report on Management Discussion and Analysis (MDA) Report is included in this 

Report as Annexure - 1. 

NUMBER OF BOARD MEETINGS CONDUCTED DURING THE YEAR UNDER REVIEW: